



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025  
In PLA/281/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:  
AMAL KANTI RAY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.*

*Mr. S. N. Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*...for the executor*

*Ms. Debjani Sengupta, Adv.*

*Ms. Poulomi Ghosh, Adv.*

*...for the applicant*

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit is complete. Copy should be served in the meantime, if not done. The application is fixed for hearing on 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)