



2021:CHC-OS:175

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

A NO. GA/2/2025  
In PLA/281/2017

IN THE GOODS OF: AMAL KANTI RAY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

*Ms. Debjani Sengupta, Adv.*  
*..for the applicant.*

*Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.*  
*..for the Executor.*

The Court:- GA/2/2025 shall appear in the list on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh  
A.R.(C.R.)