



2021:CHC-OS:175

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/281/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
AMAL KANTI RAY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Dilon Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Narayan Bhattacharya, Adv.

...for the Executor

The Court:- None appears for the applicant of GA/2/2025 although the
Learned Counsel for the Executor is present.

The matter is adjourned to 8th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)